业区	LakeCounty Division of Transportation
<b>1</b>	Division of Transportation

## **Summary of Bids Received**

Project: Wauconda Road District 2020

Section: 20-15130-01-GM

Description: Mill, Patch & Resurface

**CPMS Pin:** B-51290 **Let Date:** 4/14/2020

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
J. A. Johnson Paving Company	1025 E. Addison Court	Arlington Heights, IL 60005	Bid Bond	\$241,094.23	-35.47%	-\$132,513.77
Arrow Road Construction Compan	1445 Oakton Street	Elk Grove Village, IL 60007	Bid Bond	\$265,627.48	-28.90%	-\$107,980.52
Peter Baker & Son Company	1349 Rockland Road	Lake Bluff, IL 60044	Bid Bond	\$303,814.33	-18.68%	-\$69,793.67
Engineer's Estimate				\$373,608.00		
Design	IDOT(2)	Contract Bidder	C	ounty Engineer		
Finance	Bid Tab File	Resident Eng.	N	lgr Capital Prograr	nming	<u> </u>
Construction	Project File	Request By Mail				



## **Return Bid Tabulation**

Project: Wauconda Road District 2020

Section: 20-15130-01-GM

Description: Mill, Patch & Resurface

**CPMS Pin:** B-51290 **Let Date:** 4/14/2020

Item No. Pay Code	Paramintian.	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Arrow Road Construction Compan		J. A. Johnson Paving Company		Peter Baker & Son Company		
	Description			Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	
1	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	4,073.0	POUND	\$1.00	\$4,073.00	\$1.25	\$5,091.25	\$0.01	\$40.73	\$0.01	\$40.73
2	40600827	POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), IL-4.75, N50	493.0	TON	\$85.00	\$41,905.00	\$142.15	\$70,079.95	\$70.00	\$34,510.00	\$102.50	\$50,532.50
3	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	108.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$1,620.00	\$0.01	\$1.08	\$2.25	\$243.00	\$1.00	\$108.00
4	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	770.0	TON	\$90.00	\$69,300.00	\$108.20	\$83,314.00	\$77.00	\$59,290.00	\$94.00	\$72,380.00
5	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	8,246.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$41,230.00	\$4.70	\$38,756.20	\$2.25	\$18,553.50	\$4.85	\$39,993.10
6	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	281.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$19,670.00	\$15.00	\$4,215.00	\$18.00	\$5,058.00	\$40.00	\$11,240.00
7	44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	428.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$29,960.00	\$15.00	\$6,420.00	\$18.00	\$7,704.00	\$40.00	\$17,120.00
8	44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	2,205.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$154,350.00	\$15.00	\$33,075.00	\$18.00	\$39,690.00	\$40.00	\$88,200.00
9	70300100	SHORT-TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	500.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.35	\$675.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$0.50	\$250.00
10	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$23,950.00	\$23,950.00
		Bid Total				\$373,608.00		\$265,627.48		\$241,094.23		\$303,814.33



## **Return Bid Details**

Project: Wauconda Road District 2020

Section: 20-15130-01-GM

Description: Mill, Patch & Resurface

**CPMS Pin:** B-51290 **Let Date:** 4/14/2020

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min Rid Drico	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price	
item ivo.		Description	Qualitity	Offic	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Willi. Did Filce	IVIAX. DIU PTICE	Avg. Did Frice	
1	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	4,073.0	POUND	\$1.00	\$4,073.00	\$0.01	\$1.25	\$0.42	
2	40600827	POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE ME	493.0	TON	\$85.00	\$41,905.00	\$70.00	\$142.15	\$104.88	
3	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT	108.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$1,620.00	\$0.01	\$2.25	\$1.09	
4	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, ${\sf M}$	770.0	TON	\$90.00	\$69,300.00	\$77.00	\$108.20	\$93.07	
5	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	8,246.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$41,230.00	\$2.25	\$4.85	\$3.93	
6	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	281.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$19,670.00	\$15.00	\$40.00	\$24.33	
7	44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	428.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$29,960.00	\$15.00	\$40.00	\$24.33	
8	44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	2,205.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$154,350.00	\$15.00	\$40.00	\$24.33	
9	70300100	SHORT-TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	500.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.01	\$1.35	\$0.62	
10	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$23,950.00	\$76,000.00	\$41,316.67	
		Bid Total				\$373,608.00				